November 11", 2013 Region Chiefs and State/Provincial Chairs

Chair, Regional Committees

Raul Coimbra, University of California San Diego, Department of
Surgery, 200 W. Arbor Drive, #8896, San Diego, CA 92103-8896 fax:
619-543-7202 rcoimbra@ucsd.edu 3-12-10 GS

619-543-7200

Chief Region 1

Kimberly A. Davis, Department of Surgery, Yale University School of
Medicine, 330 Cedar Street, BB310, New Haven, CT 06520-8062 fax:
203-785-3950 kimberly.davis@yale.edu 4/19/13 GS

203-785-2572

Connecticut

Kimberly A. Davis, Department of Surgery, Yale University School of
Medicine, 330 Cedar Street, BB310, New Haven, CT 06520-8062 fax:
203-785-3950 kimberly.davis@yale.edu (6/27/08) GS

203-785-2572

Maine

David L. Ciraulo, Surgical Associates, 887 Congress Street, Suite 210,
Portland, ME 04102 Fax: 207-774-0459 ciraud@mmc.org (1/13/11)
GS

207-774-2381

Massachusetts

Lisa A. Patterson, Baystate Medical Center, Department of Surgery, 759
Chestnut Street, Springfield, MA 01199 Fax: 413-794-0142
lisa.patterson@bhs.org (10/24/12) GS

413-794-5167

New Hampshire

Rajan Gupta, Dartmouth Hitchcock Medical Center, Section of General
Surgery, One Medical Ctr. Drive, Lebanon, NH 03756

rajan.gupta@dartmouth.edu (2/14/06) GS

603-650-8022

Rhode Island David T. Harrington, Rhode Island Hospital, Department of Surgery, 593 401- 444-2892
Eddy Street, APC 443, Providence, Rl 02903 fax: 401-444-6681
dharrington@usasurg.org (5/14/07) GS

Vermont William E. Charash, University of Vermont, College of Medicine, Fletcher 802-847-0819

466, 111 Colchester Avenue, Burlington, VT 05401 Fax: 802-847-5579
bill.charash@vtmednet.org (1/13/11) GS

Chief Region 2

Ronald J. Simon, NYU School of Medicine, Department of Surgery,
NBV 15S-5, 550 First Avenue, New York, NY 10016 Fax: 212-263-
8640 ronald.simon@nyumc.edu (2/10/2012) GS

212-562-3940

New Jersey

Felix A. Garcia-Perez, 530 Prospect Avenue, Suite 2-A, Little Silver, NJ
07739 felixandrita@hotmail.com (2/26/08) GS

732-530-5515

Brooklyn-Long Island)

Patricia A. O’'Neill, Trauma Division, Room C-3211, Kings County
Hospital Center, 445 Clarkson Ave., Brooklyn, NY 11203 Fax: 718-245-

4055 paoneill@pol.net (5/4/10) GS

718-245-4507

New York State

Mark L. Gestring, Department of Surgery, University of Rochester School
of Medicine, 601 EImwood Avenue, Box SURG, Rochester, NY 14642-
8410 Fax: 585-276-1992 mark_gestring@urmc.rochester.edu (1/13/11)
GS

585-275-7248

Puerto Rico / Virgin Islands

Fernando L. Joglar, UPR School of Medicine, Department of Surgery,
Medical Sciences Campus, A-923, P. O. Box 365067, San Juan, PR
00936-5067 Fax: 787-758-1119 fernando.joglar@upr.edu (1/13/11) GS

787-758-2525

Chief Region 3

Michael D. Pasquale, Lehigh Valley Physicians Group, 1240 S. Cedar
Crest Blvd., Suite 308, Allentown, PA 18103 Fax: 610-402-1356
michael.pasquale@lvh.com (3/23/09) GS

610-402-1350

Delaware

Mark D. Cipolle, Christiana Health Care System, Trauma Program, 4755
Ogletown-Stanton Rd, Suite 1320, Newark, DE 19718
mcipolle@christianacare.org (5/4/10) GS

302-733-4280

District of Columbia

Jack A. Sava, Trauma Services, Washington Hospital Center, 110 Irving
Street NW, Room 4B-39, Washington, DC 20010 Fax 202-877-3173
jack.a.sava@medstar.net (4/18/12) GS

202-877-5190

Maryland

Dany Westerband, Suburban Hospital Healthcare System, Trauma
Center, 8600 Old Georgetown Rd., Bethesda, MD 20814
dwesterband@suburbanhospital.org (5/4/10) GS

301-984-3700
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Pennsylvania

Simon D. Lampard, Medical Director, Trauma Center, Altoona Regional
Health System, 620 Howard Avenue, Altoona PA 16601 Fax: (814) 889-
6539 slampard@altoonaregional.com GS (1/29/13) GS

814-889-6157

Virginia Ajai Malhotra, VCU Division of Trauma Surgery, 1200 E. Broad Street, 804-828-7748
Richmond, VA 23219 Fax: 804-827-0285 akmalhot@vcu.edu
(07/10/09) GS

West Virginia Rebecca Wolfer, Marshall University School of Medicine, Department of 304-691-1280

Surgery, 1600 Medical Center Drive, Suite 2500, Huntington, WV 25701
Fax: 304-691-1287 wolferr@marshall.edu (4/23/12) CTS

Chief Region 4

Michael C. Chang, Wake Forest University School of Medicine,
Department of Surgery, Medical Center Blvd., Winston-Salem, NC
27157 mchang@wfubmec.edu

(2/10/12) GS

336-716-7021

Alabama Sidney B. Brevard, USA Medical Center, 2451 Fillingim Street, Suite 10-l, | 251-471-7971
Mobile, AL 36617-2293 sbhrevard@usouth.al (4/13) GS

Florida No Chair at present

Georgia Christopher J. Dente, Emory University School of Medicine, Division of 404-616-3550
Surgical Critical Care, 69 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive, Glenn Memorial Building,
Suite 307, Atlanta, GA 30303 fax: 404-616-7333 cdente@emory.edu
(8/24/10) GS

Kentucky Glen A. Franklin, 2" Floor ACB, University of Louisville, 550 South 502-852-1895
Jackson Street, Louisville, KY 40292 fax: 502-852-8915
glen.franklin@louisville.edu (8/24/10) GS

Mississippi George E. McGee, Forrest General Hospital, Trauma Surgery Clinic, P.O. | 601-288-2690

Box 16389, Hattiesburg, MS 39404-6389 Fax: (601) 288-2695
gmcgee@forrestgeneral.com (5/15/07) GS

North Carolina

James O. Wyatt, 3510 Camden Falls Circle, Greensboro, NC 27410 Fax:

336-832-8855 jay.wyatt@conehealth.com (7/16/12) GS

336-314-0818

South Carolina

Stephen A. Fann, USC School of Medicine, 2 Medical Park, Suite 306,
Columbia, SC 29203 Fax: 803-933-9545 fannsa@musc.edu (5/26/11)
GS

803-256-2657

Tennessee

Ben L. Zarzaur, University of Tennessee Memphis, Department of
Surgery, 910 Madison Building, 2nd Floor, Memphis, TN 38163 Fax:
901-448-8472 bzarzaur@uthsc.edu (1/13/11) GS bzarzaur@uthsc.edu

901-448-8140

Chief Region 5

Jay A. Johannigman, University of Cincinnati Medical Center, Dept.
of Surgery, Division of Trauma & Critical Care, 231 Albert Sabin Way
MLO0558, Cincinnati, OH 45267-0558 fax: 513-558-3136
jay.johannigman@uc.edu (01/11/07) GS

513-558-5661

Chicago

Richard J. Fantus, Trauma Service, Advocate lllinois Masonic Medical
Center, 836 W. Wellington Avenue, Chicago, IL 60657 Fax: 773-296-
7199 richard.fantus@advocatehealth.com (1/13/11) GS

773-296-7033

Illinois

John P. Sutyak, Department of Surgery, Southern lllinois University
School of Medicine, P.O. Box 19663, Springdfield, IL 62794-9663 Fax:
217-545-5183 jsutyak@siumed.edu (5/26/11) GS

217-545-5183

Indiana

Lewis E. Jacobson, St Vincent Health, 2001 W. g™ St., Indianapolis, IN
46260 lejacobs@stvincent.org (5/1/09) GS

317-338-3716

Michigan

Wayne E. Vanderkolk, West Michigan Surgical Specialists, 245 Cherry
SE, Suite 102, Grand Rapids, Ml 49503 Fax: 616-456-7955
waynshell@aol.com (10/24/12) GS

616-456-5311

Minnesota

John K. Cumming, Hennepin County Medical Center, Department of
Surgery, 701 Park Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55415 Fax: 612-
904-4297 jkcumming@yahoo.com (2/5/13) GS

612-873-2810
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Ohio

Jonathan M. Saxe, Miami Valley Hospital Department of Surgery, One
Wyoming Street, Suite 7000 WCHE, Dayton, OH 45409 Fax: 937-208-

2105 jmsaxe@mvh.org (4/23/12) GS

937-208-8322

Wisconsin

Karen J. Brasel, Medical College of Wisconsin, Trauma Surgery and
Critical Care, 9200 West Wisconsin Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53226 Fax:
414-805-8641 kbrasel@mcw.edu (5/12/09) GS

608-782-7300

Chief Region 6

Roxie M. Albrecht, University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center,
Department of Surgery, Williams Pavilion Bldg., Room 2140, 920
Stanton L. Young Blvd. Oklahoma City, OK 73104 Fax: 405-271-
3919 roxie-albrecht@ouhsc.edu (8/1/11) GS

405-271-5781

Arkansas

Ronald R. Robertson, University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences, Slot
520, 4301 W. Markham, Little Rock, AR 72205 Fax: 501-686-7280
robertsonronald@uams.edu (8/13/09) GS

501-686-6648

Louisiana

Juan C. Duchesne, Tulane University School of Medicine, Department of
Surgery, SL-22, 1430 Tulane Avenue, New Orleans, LA 70112-2699
jduchesn@tulane.edu (7/16/12) GS

504-988-5111

New Mexico

Stephen W. Lu, University of New Mexico, Department of Surgery, MSC
10-5610, 1 University of New Mexico, Albuquerque, NM 87131-0001
Fax: 505-272-6441 swlu@salud.unm.edu (7/16/12) GS

505-272-6441

Oklahoma

Steven B. Katsis, 6465 South Yale Avenue, Suite 900, Tulsa, OK 74136
Fax: 918- 481-4826 skatsis@satulsa.com (10/25/08) GS

918-481-4800

Southern Texas

Alan H. Tyroch, Texas Tech Health Science Center at El Paso,
Department of Surgery, 4800 Alberta Avenue, El Paso, TX 79905 Fax:
(915) 545-6864 alan.tyroch@ttuhsc.edu (3/21/11) GS

915-545-6855

Northern Texas

Stephen S. Luk, UT Southwestern Medical Center, Suite E5.508, 5323
Harry Hines Blvd., MC 9158, Dallas, TX 75390 Fax: (214) 648-8464
stephen.luk@utsouthwestern.edu (11/7/12) GS

214-748-5469

Chief Region 7

Reginald A. Burton, BryanLGH Medical Center West, 2300 S.
Sixteenth Street, Lincoln, NE 68520 rburton@bryanlgh.org Fax: 402-
481-5377 (10-27-08) GS

402-481-5194

lowa

Richard A. Sidwell, Trauma Services, lowa Methodist Medical Center,
1200 Pleasant Street, Des Moines, IA 50309 Fax: 515-241-3223
rsidwell@iowaclinic.com 2/26/08 GS

515-241-4190

Kansas

Paul B. Harrison, Kansas Surgical Consultants, Wesley Medical Arts
Tower, Suite 404, 3243 E. Murdock, Wichita, KS 67208 Fax:316-685-

1273 paulh49@cox.net 9/1/09 GS

316-685-6222

Missouri

Bryan R. Troop, Mercy Trauma and Medical Group, 621 S. New Ballas,
Suite 560A, St. Louis, MO 63141 Fax: 314-251-5745
bryan.troop@mercy.net 2/26/08 GS

314-251-5744

Nebraska

Samuel Cemaj, Creighton University Medical Center, 601 N. 30" Street,
Suite 3700,

Omaha, NE 68131 scemaj@creighton.edu (1/5/09) GS

402-280-4351

Chief Region 8

Walter L. Biffl, Denver Health Medical Center, 777 Bannock Street,
MCO0206, Denver, CO 80204 Fax: 303-436-3123
walter.biffl@dhha.org (4/9/12) GS

303-436-5842

Colorado Larry J. Butler, Memorial Health System, 1400 E. Boulder Street, Suite 719-630-8111
600, Colorado Springs, CO 80909 Fax: 719-630-1620
larry.buter@uchealth.edu (4/26/12) GS

Montana J. Bradley Pickhardt, St. Patrick Hospital, 500 W. Broadway, 5" Floor, 406-542-7525

Missoula, MT 59802 Fax: 406-829-0661 bpickhardt@saintpatrick.org
(4/20/12) GS

North Dakota

Randolph E. Szlabick, UNDSMHS Dept. of Surgery, Room 5107, Stop
9037, 501 N. Columbia Road, Grand Forks, ND 58203-9037 Fax: 701-
777-2609 randolph.szlabick@med.und.edu . (5/26/11) GS

701-777-2068
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South Dakota

Bradley C. Thaemert, Surgical Institute of South Dakota, 911 E. 20"
Street, Suite 800, Sioux Falls, SD 57105 Fax: 605-334-6018
bradt@surgicalinstitute.com (4/17/12) GA

605-334-0393

Utah Stephen E. Morris, University of Utah Hospital & Clinics, General Surgery, | 801-581-6255
50 North Medical Center Drive, Salt Lake City, UT 84132 fax: 801-587-
9148 stephen.morris@utah.edu (2/9/09) GS

Wyoming James A. Anderson, 419 S. Washington Street, Suite 102, Casper, WY 307-577-4220

82601 Fax: 301-235-0931 janderson@wyosurgeons.com (3/18/11) GS

Chief Region 9

Frank R. Kennedy, Sharp Memorial Hospital, Trauma Office, 7901
Frost Street, San Diego, CA 92123 Fax: 858-931-3213
frank.kennedy@sharp.com (1/17/08) GS

858-939-3200

Arizona

Corey L. Detlefs, Banner Good Samaritan Medical Center, 925 E.
McDowell Road, 2" Floor, Phoenix, AZ 85006 Fax: 602-239-4362
corey.detlefs@bannerhealth.com (8/18/09) GS

602-239-2391

Northern California

James W. Davis, Community Regional Medical Center, Department of
Surgery, 1*. Floor, 2823 Fresno Street, Fresno, CA 93721 Fax: 559-
459-3719 jdavis@fresno.ucsf.edu (4/08/08) GS

559-459-4090

San Diego- Imperial Valley

Jay J. Doucet, UCSD Medical Center, Division of Surgery, 200 W. Arbor
Drive, San Diego, CA 92103-8896 Fax: 619-543-7202
jdoucet@ucsd.edu (5/4/10) GS

619-543-7200

Southern California

Kenji Inaba, LAC + USC Medical Center, Division of Trauma
Surgery/Critical Care, 1200 N. State Street, IPT, C5L100, Los Angeles,
CA 90033 Fax: 323-441-9907 kenji.inaba@med.usc.edu (7/25/13) GS

323-409-8597

Hawaii Michael S. Hayashi, Department of Surgery, University of Hawaii, 1356 808-586-2920
NEW Lusitana Street, 6™ Floor, Honolulu, HI 96813 Fax: 808-586-3022

mhayashi@queens.org (11/713) GS
Nevada Deborah A. Kuhls, University of Nevada School of Medicine, Suite 302, 702-671-2201

2040 W. Charleston Blvd, Las Vegas, NV 89102 Fax: 702-385-9399
dkuhls@medicine.nevada.edu (01/17/08) GS

Chief Region 10

Martin A Schreiber, OHSU, Trauma/Critical Care Section, L611, 3181
SW Sam Jackson Park Road, Portland, OR 97329 Fax: 503-494-6519
schreibm@ohsu.edu (2/10/12) GS

503-494-6518

Alaska Regina S. Chennault, Department of Surgery, Alaska Native Medical 907-729-2709
Center, 4315 Diplomacy Drive, Anchorage, AK 99508
rchennault@alaska.net (11/04/08) GS

Idaho Brian E. O'Byrne, 2860 Channing Way, Suite 117, Idaho Falls, ID 83404 208-535-4470
Fax: 208-523-4476 beo@cableone.net (10/24/12) GS

Oregon Frederic J. Cole, Legacy Emanuel Medical Center, Trauma Services, 503-413-2100
2810 N. Gantenbein, Suite 130, Portland, OR 97227 Fax: 503-528-0708
fcole@lhs.org (2/16/12) GS

Washington Saman Arbabi, Harborview Medical Center, Box 359796, 325 g Avenue, 206-744-8485

Seattle, WA 98104-2499 Fax: 206-744-3656 sarbabi@u.washington.edu

(6/18/12) GS

Chief Region 11

Mary H. vanWijngaarden-Stephens, 8-110 Clinical Sciences Building,
8440 112" Street, Edmonton, AB T6G 2B7 Fax: 780-433-0289
mary.stephens@ualberta.ca (8/26/10) GS

780-433-3107

Alberta

Rohan N. Lall, Foothills Medical Centre, Department of Surgery, 1403 29"
Street NW, Calgary, AB T2N 2T9 Fax:403-944-1277
rohan.lall@calgaryhealthregion.ca (12/3/08) GS

403-944-2877

British Columbia
NEW

Naisan R. Garraway, Vancouver General Hospital, Trauma Services, 855
W. 12" Avenue, Vancouver, BC V5Z 1IM9 Fax: 604-221-7509
ngarraway@gmail.com (11/11/13) GS

604-875-5094

Manitoba

Sarvesh Logsetty, Health Sciences Centre, GC401A, 820 Sherbrook
Street, Winnipeg, MB R3A 1R9 Fax: 204-787-5064
logsetty@cc.umanitoba.ca (01/30/08) GS

204-787-7374
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Saskatchewan

Paul R. Hayes, 202-610 Queen Street, Saskatoon, SK Canada S7K 0M8
Fax: 306-664-3462 paul.hayes@saskatoonhealthregion.com (01/30/08)
GS

306-244-6818

Chief Region 12

Sandro B. Rizoli, Sunnybrook Health Science Centre, Rm. H1-71,
2075 Bayview, Toronto, ON M4N 3M5 Fax: 416-480-5499
sandro.rizoli@sunnybrook.ca (3/23/09)GS

416-480-5255

Maritime
Provinces NEW

Trevor J. Topp, Dalhousie University , 8-813 VG Site, QEIl HSC, 1276
South Park Street, Halifax, NS B3H 2Y9 Fax: 902-473-2299
trevor.topp@amail.com (11/5/13) GS

902-473-5131

Newfoundland

Darrell C. Boone, General Hospital, Health Science Centre, Department of
Surgery, 300 Prince Philip Drive, St. John’s NF A1B 3V6 Canada Fax:
(709) 777-8128 dboone@mun.ca (6/27/06) GS

709-777-6755

Ontario Neil G. Parry, University of Western Ontario, Victoria Hospital, Rm. E2- 519-667-6583
217, London Health Sciences Centre, 800 Commissioners Road, London,
ON N6A 5W9 fax: 519-667-6546 neil.parry@lhsc.on.ca (3/22/09) GS

Québec Tarek S. A. Razek, Montréal General Hospital, L9-411, 1650 Cedar 514-937-6011

Avenue, Montréal, QC H3G 1A4 Fax: 514-934-8215
tarek.razek@muhc.mcgill.ca (01/17/08) GS

Chief Region 13

Jeffrey A. Bailey, USAISR/Joint Trauma System, 3698 Chambers
Pass, Fort Sam Houston, TX 78234-6315 Fax: 210-539-8508
jeffrey.a.bailey3@amedd.army.mil (11/9/12) GS

210-539-9174

Veterans Administration

Ralph G. DePalma, National Director of Surgery, Department of Veteran’s
Affairs, (111B), 810 Vermont Avenue, Washington, DC 20420 Fax: 202-
273-9108 ralph.depalma@hqg.med.va.gov (09/21/06) GS

202-461-7122

Army

Matthew J. Martin, Trauma Medical Director, Madigan Army Medical
Center, Fort Lewis, WA 98431 matthew.martinl@amedd.army.mil
(8/15/12) GS

253-968-2361

Navy

Eric J. Kuncir, Naval Medical Center, 34800 Bob Wilson Drive, Suite 110,
Box 148, San Diego, CA 92134-1110 Fax: 619-532-7673
eric.kuncir@med.navy.mil and ejkuncir@yahoo.com (9/6/12) GS

619-532-7691

Air Force

Alan D. Murdock, UPMC Division of General Surgery, 200 Lothrop Street,
Suite F1281, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 murdockad@upmc.edu (4/12/12)
GS

412-864-1031

Canadian Military Homer Tien, General Surgery, Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, Suite | (416) 480-
H186, 2075 Bayview Avenue, Toronto, ON, Canada Fax: (416) 480-5851 | 5850
homer.tien@sunnybrook.ca (10/12/08) GS

Chief Region 14 Maria Fernanda Jimenez Ayala, Carrera 7 Bis, No. 94-43, Apto. 303, +57 (1) 691
Bogota 2080
Mafejimenez2000@yahoo.es (3/24/13) GS

Argentina Gustavo J. Tisminetzky, Cervifio 3767, 8°m Buenos Aires 1425 +54 11 4807
Argentina fax: 54 11 4807-3382 gtismin@intramed.net (2/9/09) GS 3382

Brazil Newton Djin Mori, Rua Carao do Rio Branco 330, ap. 31 CEP: 08675- +55 11
030 Vila Costa, Suzano, SP Brazil Fax: 55 11 47461990 47461990
djinmori@terra.com.br (10/24/12) GS

Chile Froilan Fernandez Sanchez, Av Vicuna Makenna 200, Providencia, 56 562 229
Hospital Del Trabajador, Santiago, Chile froifer@vtr.net (10/24/12) GS 9209

Colombia Oswaldo A. Borraez Gaona, MD (FACS pending), Calle 53 B, No. 24-80, | +57 1 594-
Of. 502, Bogota oborraezg@email.com (3/24/13) 6161 ext 2240

Ecuador Juan Carlos Serrano Montesinos, Hospital Santa Ines, Av Daniel Cordova | 1593 7 418
y Augustin Cueva, Cuenca, Azuay 01011 Fax: 15937 281-6221 5558
jcserrano62@hotmail.com (2/6/13) GS

Mexico Moises J. Zielanowski Mansbach, Bosque del Alferez No. 18, Bosques de | +52 525 276
la Herradura, Estado de Mexico 52783 Mexico Fax: 52 525 276 5546 5537

mzielanowski@abchospital.com (10/24/12) GS
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Peru

Juan Jaime Herrera Matta, Torre Tagle 2551, Lima 21 Fax: +51 511
424-2620 juanjaimehpe@yahoo.com (5/26/11) GS

+51 511 461-
4072

11426 Fax: +9661 2520630 saudalturki@yahoo.com (4/21/11) GS

Panama Nestor Vega-Yuil, Edificio Da Vinci, Apt. 7B, San Francisco, Coco Del +507 230-2833
Mar, Panama Fax: +507 261-7623 nestorvy@cableonda.net (11/20/09)

GS

Uruguay Julio L.Trostchansky, Juan Paullier 1185, Montevideo 11200 +598 9535600
julio@chasque.net (4/13) GS (3/24/13)

Venezuela Javier Barbeito Garcia, Av. Las Palmas, Residencial Ipasol, Piso 2 Apto. +58 212 701
10, La Florida, Caracas, Venezuela Fax: +58 212 701 7228 7338
jbarbeito@hotmail.com or jbarbeito@cantv.net ( 3/28/06) GS

Chief Region 15 Claus Falck Larsen, Centerdirektor, Centerledelsen, +45 3545 3595
Abdominalcentret, 2112, Blegdamsvej, DK-2100 Kobenhavn Denmark
(01/31/07) OS claus.falck.larsen@rh.regionh.dk

Israel Avraham I. Rivkind, Hadassah Medical Organization, Trauma Unit and +972-2-677
Department of Surgery, P.O. B. 12000, Jerusalem, 91120, Israel Fax: 8800
+972 2 566 644 9412 rivkind@cc.huji.ac.il (8/4/99) GS

Chief Region 16 Michael J. Hollands, 87 Carrington Road, Wahroonga, NSW 2076, +61 2 9489
Australia Fax: +61 2 9899 7399 mjhollands@optusnet.com.au 2848
(01/31/07) (GS)

Chief Region 17 Saud Al Turki, King Fahad National Guard Hospital, Trauma Courses | +9661
Office, Academic Affairs, Mail Code 1255, Riyadh, Saudi Arabia 252008813243

AFFILIATE MEMBERS

South Africa

Kenneth D. Boffard, Johannesburg Hospital, University of the
Witwatersrand, Department of Surgery, Postnet Suite 235, Private Bag
2600, Houghton, 2041 South Africa Fax: +27 11 488 43 22
trauma@mweb.co.za or kdboffard@pixie.co.za GS

+27 11 488 33
73 or 39 05

Project Coordinator, Regional
Committees

Bridget Blackwood, Trauma

Programs Office blackwood@facs.org

(312) 202-5380 (312) 202-5015 (Fax)

ACS State Affairs

Justin Rosen, Regions 1, 2, 3,7, 8 202-672-1528 — jrosen@facs.org

ACS State Affairs

Tara Leystra, Region 4, 5, 6, 9, 10

202-337-4271 — tleystra@facs.org

(*/*I*) date appointed
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